John A. Burke

Medina County Treasurer

2025 Rates of Taxation for Calendar Year 2026
Notice is hereby given that the number of dollars levied on each thousand dollars of valuation listed
for year 2025 is as follows:

FOR COUNTY PURPOSES: OTHER
County General 2.40 Health 0.97 Medina County Library 1.50 Cleveland Metro Parks 2.75
County Bond Retirement 0.10 Anti-Drug 0.35 Spencer Fire District 7.15 Medina Cnty Park Dist 1.00
Achievement Center 4.02 County Home 0.275 Town & Country Fire District  6.30 Wadsw Ella Everhard Library  2.75
Health,Human & Social Services 1.00 Westfield Fire & Rescue 2.50 Wayne County Library 1.30
Lafayette Twp Fire & Rescue 6.60 Harrisville-Lodi Union Cemetery .50
TOTAL FOR COUNTY PURPOSES: 9.115

VvOoC RES/AG RES/AG OTHER OTHER

District COUNTY TWP SCHOOL ED CORP OTHER TOTAL REDUCTION EFFECTIVE REDUCTION EFFECTIVE
01 BRUN HILLS TWP-BCSD 9.115 16.55 67.37 3.05 0.00 250 9859 0422331 56.95 0.381090 61.02
02 BRUN HILLS TWP-HLSD 9.115 16.55 71.85 3.05 0.00 250 103.07 0.557565 45.60 0.518118 49.67
03 BRUN CITY-BCSD 9.115 0.00 67.37 3.05 450 250 86.54 0.414127 50.70 0.390589 52.74
04 CHATHAM TWP-CLSD 9115 750 50.60 3.05 0.00 250 7277 0.494731 36.77 0.444611 40.41
05 GRANGER TWP-HLSD 9.115 780 71.85 3.05 0.00 250 94.32 0.559639 41.53 0.533220 44.02
07 GRANGER TWP-MCSD 9115 780 94.18 3.05 0.00 250 116.65 0.582296 48.72 0.473555 61.41
08 GUILFORD TWP-CLSD 9.115 9.15 50.60 3.05 0.00 250 74.42 0.494478 37.62 0.444829 41.31
09 GUILFORD TWP-WCSD 9.115 9.15 80.20 0.00 0.00 3.75 102.22 0.578537 43.08 0.447075 56.52
10 RITTMAN CITY-RCSD 9.115 0.00 57.70 460 6.30 230 80.02 0.439763 44.83 0.128581 69.73
11 RITTMAN CITY-CLSD 9.115 0.00 50.60 3.05 6.30 250 7157 0.487914 36.65 0.444894 39.73
12 SEVILLE VILLAGE-CLSD 9.115 6.25 50.60 3.05 6.50 250 78.02 0491314 39.69 0.435228 44.06
13 HARRISVILLE TWP-CLSD 9.115 9.00 50.60 3.05 0.00 3.00 74.77 0.492886 37.91 0.443866 41.58
14 HARRISVILLE TWP-NLSD 9.115 9.00 3240 460 0.00 280 57.92 0.311194 39.89 0.224995 44.88
15 LODI VILLAGE-CLSD 9.115 280 50.60 3.05 14.20 3.00 82.77 0.490029 42.21 0.421903 47.85
16 HINCKLEY TWP-HLSD 9.115 15.05 71.85 3.05 0.00 4.25 103.32 0.576740 43.73 0.521963 49.39
17 HINCKLEY TWP-BCSD 9.115 15.05 67.37 3.05 0.00 4.25 98.84 0.442717 55.08 0.385457 60.74
19 HOMER TWP-BRLSD 9.115 540 49.10 3.05 0.00 8.80 7547 0.427237 43.22 0.381149 46.70
20 LAFAYETTE TWP-CLSD 9.115 530 50.60 3.05 0.00 910 7717 0.481728 39.99 0.435772 43.54
21 LAFAYETTE TWP-MCSD 9.115 530 94.18 3.05 0.00 9.10 120.75 0.577097 51.06 0.467158 64.34
24 LITCHFIELD TWP-BLSD 9.115 990 5935 3.05 0.00 250 8392 0.531324 39.33 0.490483 42.76
25 LIVERPOOL TWP-BLSD 9.115 770 5935 3.05 0.00 250 81.72 0.525657 38.76 0.491353 41.56
26 MEDINA TWP-MCSD 9.115 1110 94.18 3.05 0.00 250 119.95 0.576839 50.76 0.461438 64.60
27 MEDINA TWP-HLSD 9.115 1110 71.85 3.05 0.00 250 97.62 0.553701 43.57 0.516314 47.22
28 MEDINA CITY-MCSD 9.115 0.00 94.18 3.05 6.40 250 11525 0.588271 47.45 0.479724 59.96
29 MEDINA CITY-BLSD 9.115 0.00 59.35 3.05 6.40 250 8042 0.524228 38.26 0.495410 40.58
30 MONTVILLE TWP-MCSD 9.115 11.70 94.18 3.05 0.00 250 120.55 0.581992 50.39 0.472005 63.65
31 MONTVILLE TWP-HLSD 9.115 1170 71.85 3.05 0.00 250 98.22 0.560167 43.20 0.528948 46.26
32 MONTVILLE TWP-WCSD 9.115 11.70 80.20 0.00 0.00 3.75 104.77 0.572575 44.78 0.445884 58.05
33 SHARON TWP-HLSD 9.115 750 71.85 3.05 0.00 250 94.02 0.563234 41.06 0.535471 43.67
34 SHARON TWP-MCSD 9115 750 94.18 3.05 0.00 250 116.35 0.585258 48.25 0.475220 61.06
35 SHARON TWP-WCSD 9.115 750 80.20 0.00 0.00 3.75 100.57 0.575960 42.64 0.448513 55.46
36 SPENCER TWP-BRLSD 9.115 590 49.10 3.05 0.00 9.65 76.82 0.449714 42.27 0.401723 45.96
37 SPENCER VILLAGE-BRLSD 9.115 240 49.10 3.05 1540 9.65 88.72 0.440872 49.60 0.384279 54.62
38 WADSWORTH TWP-WCSD 9.115 740 80.20 0.00 0.00 3.75 10047 0.587165 41.48 0.449783 55.28
39 WADSWORTH TWP-RCSD 9.115 740 57.70 460 0.00 230 81.12 0455169 44.19 0.136119 70.07
40 WADSWORTH CITY-WCSD 9.115 0.00 80.20 0.00 6.90 3.75 99.97 0.579650 42.02 0.450266 54.95
41 WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD 9.115 4.00 50.60 3.05 0.00 5.00 71.77 0.485753 36.90 0.446194 39.74
42 WESTFIELD TWP-NLSD 9.115 4.00 3240 460 0.00 480 5492 0.291947 38.88 0.216081 43.05

43 GLORIA GLENS VILLAGE-CLSD 9.115 0.00 50.60 3.05 2150 9.10 93.37 0.532816 43.62 0.351248 60.57
44 WESTFIELD CENTER VIL-CLSD 9115 140 5060 3.05 260 250 69.27 0.486605 35.56 0.453592 37.85

45 YORK TWP-BLSD 9.115 860 59.35 3.05 000 250 82.62 0.519034 39.74 0.482934 42.72
46 MEDINA CITY-CLSD 9.115 0.00 50.60 3.05 6.20 250 7147 0.493756 36.18 0.454840 38.96
47 CRESTON VILLAGE-NLSD 9.115 6.70 3240 4.60 1180 230 66.92 0.297257 47.02 0.192877 54.01
48 CHIPPEWA LAKE VIL-CLSD 9.115 040 50.60 3.05 12.60 9.10 84.87 0.471901 44.82 0.428951 48.46
49 WADSWORTH CITY-HLSD 9.115 0.00 7185 3.05 690 250 9342 0.567100 40.44 0.537905 43.17
50 MEDINA CITY/YORK TWP-BLSD 9.115 860 59.35 3.05 0.00 250 8262 0.519034 39.74 0.482934 42.72
51 SEVILLE VIL/GUILFORD TWP-CLSD 9.115 8.25 5060 3.05 550 250 79.02 0.492581 40.09 0.435794 44.58

52 SEVILLE VIL/WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD 9.115 250 5060 3.05 5.50 5.00 75.77 0.488151 38.78 0.440222 42.41
53 MEDINA CITY/LAFAYETTE TWP-MCSD 9.115 390 94.18 3.05 480 9.10 124.15 0.574032 52.88 0.463120 66.65
54 CRESTON VIL/WESTFIELD TWP-NCLSD 9.115 260 3240 460 1040 4.80 63.92 0.285998 45.64 0.187205 51.95
55 WADS CITY/WADS TWP-WCSD 9.115 6.20 80.20 0.00 5.70 3.75 104.97 0.580107 44.07 0.439998 58.78
56 WADS CITY/SHARON TWP-HLSD 9115 640 7185 3.05 580 250 98.72 0.555679 43.86 0.520076 47.38
57 GLORIA GLNS VILUWESTFIELD TWP-CLSD 9.115 2,50 50.60 3.05 20.00 11.60 96.87 0.525492 45.96 0.344782 63.47
58 MEDINA CITY/LAFAYETTE TWP-CLSD 9.115 3.80 50.60 3.05 4.70 9.10 80.37 0.482226 41.61 0.431948 45.65

TOTAL TAX RATE: is the total rate approved by the voters in your taxing district, for support of your school district, library, municipality,
vocational school, parks or other county wide services. This rate also includes 10 mills of unvoted taxes guaranteed by the Ohio Constition.
EFFECTIVE TAX RATE: is your tax after tax reduction factor is applied. You are protected from unvoted increases in tax by Ohio
legislation known as House Bill 920. HB920 reduces your tax rate as property values in your district increase during triennial reappraisals
and updates.

OTHER FACTORS affecting your property tax bill includes such things as: Special Assessments which are charged by your city or county

to cover costs of improvements or services and Homestead Exemption which is a reduction in property taxes available to senior citzens
and disabled homeowners.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
DELINQUENT TAXES - The State of Ohio imposes a 10% penalty and interest on the total amount of real estate taxes and special

assessments, which have not been paid at the close of each tax collection.
PAYMENT PLANS are available for delinquent taxes. Call 330-725-9749 for more information.
ALL PROPERTY OWNERS are responsible for their real estate taxes whether or not they receive a tax bill according to Ohio Revised Code 323.13

JOHN A. BURKE
Medina County Treasurer
Mon - Fri 8:00 to 4:30 144 N. Broadway St., Medina OH 44256

https://medinacountytreasurer.com
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BRUN HILLS TWP-BCSD

BRUN HILLS TWP-HLSD

BRUN CITY-BCSD

CHATHAM TWP-CLSD

GRANGER TWP-HLSD

GRANGER TWP-MCSD

GUILFORD TWP-CLSD

GUILFORD TWP-WCSD

RITTMAN CITY-RCSD

RITTMAN CITY-CLSD

SEVILLE VILLAGE-CLSD
HARRISVILLE TWP-CLSD
HARRISVILLE TWP-NCLSD

LODI VILLAGE-CLSD

HINCKLEY TWP-HLSD

HINCKLEY TWP-BCSD

HOMER TWP-BRLSD

LAFAYETTE TWP-CLSD
LAFAYETTE TWP-MCSD
LITCHFIELD TWP-BLSD

LIVERPOOL TWP-BLSD

MEDINA TWP-MCSD

MEDINA TWP-HLSD

MEDINA CITY-MCSD

MEDINA CITY-BLSD

MONTVILLE TWP-MCSD
MONTVILLE TWP-HLSD

MONTVILLE TWP-WCSD

SHARON TWP-HLSD

SHARON TWP-MCSD

SHARON TWP-WCSD

SPENCER TWP-BRLSD

SPENCER VILLAGE-BRLSD
WADSWORTH TWP-WCSD
WADSWORTH TWP-RCSD
WADSWORTH CITY-WCSD
WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD
WESTFIELD TWP-NLSD

GLORIA GLENS VILLAGE-CLSD
WESTFIELD CENTER VIL-CLSD
YORK TWP-BLSD

MEDINA CITY-CLSD

CRESTON VILLAGE-NLSD
CHIPPEWA LAKE VILLAGE-CLSD
WADSWORTH CITY-HLSD

MEDINA CITY/YORK TWP-BLSD
SEVILLE VILLAGE/GUILFORD TWP-CLSD
SEVILLEVIL/WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD
MEDINA CITY/LAFAYETTE TWP-MCSD
CRESTON VILL/WESTFIELD TWP-NLSD
WADSWORTH CITY/WADS TWP-WCSD
WADSWORTH CITY/SHARON TWP-HLSD
GLORIA GLNS VIL/WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD
MEDINA CITY/LAFAYETTE TWP-CLSD

NON BUS:

RES/AG
0.078852
0.087295
0.079776
0.096583
0.089071
0.074778
0.095082
0.082464
0.093880
0.093042
0.092724
0.088915
0.088978
0.090349
0.086583
0.078000
0.085557
0.090543
0.074283
0.097724
0.095174
0.072843
0.086150
0.076667
0.096023
0.072596
0.085975
0.077305
0.088344
0.074020
0.079152
0.091334
0.087188
0.079791
0.093503
0.080440
0.094323
0.094113
0.090046
0.094108
0.093816
0.095241
0.078347
0.084543
0.089824
0.093816
0.092798
0.091923
0.073982
0.080625
0.077761
0.085851
0.088378
0.089405

NON BUS:

OTHER
0.078649
0.086355
0.079551
0.095901
0.088750
0.079314
0.094484
0.083794
0.094603
0.091394
0.091212
0.086609
0.086827
0.088243
0.085943
0.078279
0.082508
0.089904
0.078635
0.097165
0.094057
0.077138
0.085135
0.080714
0.095038
0.076324
0.084180
0.078296
0.087115
0.078090
0.080333
0.090108
0.086379
0.080845
0.094217
0.081615
0.093931
0.093597
0.091092
0.093627
0.092566
0.094319
0.075079
0.084623
0.088827
0.092566
0.091315
0.090556
0.078174
0.077945
0.078906
0.084300
0.089923
0.088616

OWNER OCC:

RES/AG
0.019713
0.021823
0.019944
0.024145
0.022267
0.018694
0.023770
0.020616
0.023470
0.023260
0.023181
0.022228
0.022244
0.022587
0.021645
0.019500
0.021389
0.022635
0.018570
0.024431
0.023793
0.018210
0.021537
0.019166
0.024005
0.018149
0.021493
0.019326
0.022086
0.018505
0.019788
0.022833
0.021797
0.019947
0.023375
0.020110
0.023580
0.023528
0.022511
0.023527
0.023454
0.023810
0.019586
0.021135
0.022456
0.023454
0.023199
0.022980
0.018495
0.020156
0.019440
0.021462
0.022094
0.022351

OWNER OCC:

OTHER
0.019662
0.021588
0.019887
0.023975
0.022187
0.019828
0.023621
0.020948
0.023650
0.022848
0.022803
0.021652
0.021706
0.022060
0.021485
0.019569
0.020627
0.022476
0.019658
0.024291
0.023514
0.019284
0.021283
0.020178
0.023759
0.019081
0.021045
0.019574
0.021778
0.019522
0.020083
0.022527
0.021594
0.020211
0.023554
0.020403
0.023482
0.023399
0.022773
0.023406
0.023141
0.023579
0.018769
0.021155
0.022206
0.023141
0.022828
0.022639
0.019543
0.019486
0.019726
0.021075
0.022480
0.022154
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