



# John A. Burke

## Medina County Treasurer

### 2025 Rates of Taxation for Calendar Year 2026

Notice is hereby given that the number of dollars levied on each thousand dollars of valuation listed for year 2025 is as follows:

FOR COUNTY PURPOSES:				OTHER			
County General	2.40	Health	0.97	Medina County Library	1.50	Cleveland Metro Parks	2.75
County Bond Retirement	0.10	Anti-Drug	0.35	Spencer Fire District	7.15	Medina Cnty Park Dist	1.00
Achievement Center	4.02	County Home	0.275	Town & Country Fire District	6.30	Wadsw Ella Everhard Library	2.75
Health, Human & Social Services	1.00			Westfield Fire & Rescue	2.50	Wayne County Library	1.30
				Lafayette Twp Fire & Rescue	6.60	Harrisville-Lodi Union Cemetery	.50

TOTAL FOR COUNTY PURPOSES: 9.115

District	COUNTY	TWP	SCHOOL	VOC ED	CORP	OTHER	TOTAL	RES/AG REDUCTION	RES/AG EFFECTIVE	OTHER REDUCTION	OTHER EFFECTIVE
01 BRUN HILLS TWP-BCSD	9.115	16.55	67.37	3.05	0.00	2.50	98.59	0.422331	56.95	0.381090	61.02
02 BRUN HILLS TWP-HLSD	9.115	16.55	71.85	3.05	0.00	2.50	103.07	0.557565	45.60	0.518118	49.67
03 BRUN CITY-BCSD	9.115	0.00	67.37	3.05	4.50	2.50	86.54	0.414127	50.70	0.390589	52.74
04 CHATHAM TWP-CLSD	9.115	7.50	50.60	3.05	0.00	2.50	72.77	0.494731	36.77	0.444611	40.41
05 GRANGER TWP-HLSD	9.115	7.80	71.85	3.05	0.00	2.50	94.32	0.559639	41.53	0.533220	44.02
07 GRANGER TWP-MCSD	9.115	7.80	94.18	3.05	0.00	2.50	116.65	0.582296	48.72	0.473555	61.41
08 GUILFORD TWP-CLSD	9.115	9.15	50.60	3.05	0.00	2.50	74.42	0.494478	37.62	0.444829	41.31
09 GUILFORD TWP- WCSD	9.115	9.15	80.20	0.00	0.00	3.75	102.22	0.578537	43.08	0.447075	56.52
10 RITTMAN CITY-RCSD	9.115	0.00	57.70	4.60	6.30	2.30	80.02	0.439763	44.83	0.128581	69.73
11 RITTMAN CITY-CLSD	9.115	0.00	50.60	3.05	6.30	2.50	71.57	0.487914	36.65	0.444894	39.73
12 SEVILLE VILLAGE-CLSD	9.115	6.25	50.60	3.05	6.50	2.50	78.02	0.491314	39.69	0.435228	44.06
13 HARRISVILLE TWP-CLSD	9.115	9.00	50.60	3.05	0.00	3.00	74.77	0.492886	37.91	0.443866	41.58
14 HARRISVILLE TWP-NLSD	9.115	9.00	32.40	4.60	0.00	2.80	57.92	0.311194	39.89	0.224995	44.88
15 LODI VILLAGE-CLSD	9.115	2.80	50.60	3.05	14.20	3.00	82.77	0.490029	42.21	0.421903	47.85
16 HINCKLEY TWP-HLSD	9.115	15.05	71.85	3.05	0.00	4.25	103.32	0.576740	43.73	0.521963	49.39
17 HINCKLEY TWP-BCSD	9.115	15.05	67.37	3.05	0.00	4.25	98.84	0.442717	55.08	0.385457	60.74
19 HOMER TWP-BRLSD	9.115	5.40	49.10	3.05	0.00	8.80	75.47	0.427237	43.22	0.381149	46.70
20 LAFAYETTE TWP-CLSD	9.115	5.30	50.60	3.05	0.00	9.10	77.17	0.481728	39.99	0.435772	43.54
21 LAFAYETTE TWP-MCSD	9.115	5.30	94.18	3.05	0.00	9.10	120.75	0.577097	51.06	0.467158	64.34
24 LITCHFIELD TWP-BLSD	9.115	9.90	59.35	3.05	0.00	2.50	83.92	0.531324	39.33	0.490483	42.76
25 LIVERPOOL TWP-BLSD	9.115	7.70	59.35	3.05	0.00	2.50	81.72	0.525657	38.76	0.491353	41.56
26 MEDINA TWP-MCSD	9.115	11.10	94.18	3.05	0.00	2.50	119.95	0.576839	50.76	0.461438	64.60
27 MEDINA TWP-HLSD	9.115	11.10	71.85	3.05	0.00	2.50	97.62	0.553701	43.57	0.516314	47.22
28 MEDINA CITY-MCSD	9.115	0.00	94.18	3.05	6.40	2.50	115.25	0.588271	47.45	0.479724	59.96
29 MEDINA CITY-BLSD	9.115	0.00	59.35	3.05	6.40	2.50	80.42	0.524228	38.26	0.495410	40.58
30 MONTVILLE TWP-MCSD	9.115	11.70	94.18	3.05	0.00	2.50	120.55	0.581992	50.39	0.472005	63.65
31 MONTVILLE TWP-HLSD	9.115	11.70	71.85	3.05	0.00	2.50	98.22	0.560167	43.20	0.528948	46.26
32 MONTVILLE TWP-WCSD	9.115	11.70	80.20	0.00	0.00	3.75	104.77	0.572575	44.78	0.445884	58.05
33 SHARON TWP-HLSD	9.115	7.50	71.85	3.05	0.00	2.50	94.02	0.563234	41.06	0.535471	43.67
34 SHARON TWP-MCSD	9.115	7.50	94.18	3.05	0.00	2.50	116.35	0.585258	48.25	0.475220	61.06
35 SHARON TWP-WCSD	9.115	7.50	80.20	0.00	0.00	3.75	100.57	0.575960	42.64	0.448513	55.46
36 SPENCER TWP-BRLSD	9.115	5.90	49.10	3.05	0.00	9.65	76.82	0.449714	42.27	0.401723	45.96
37 SPENCER VILLAGE-BRLSD	9.115	2.40	49.10	3.05	15.40	9.65	88.72	0.440872	49.60	0.384279	54.62
38 WADSWORTH TWP-WCSD	9.115	7.40	80.20	0.00	0.00	3.75	100.47	0.587165	41.48	0.449783	55.28
39 WADSWORTH TWP-RCSD	9.115	7.40	57.70	4.60	0.00	2.30	81.12	0.455169	44.19	0.136119	70.07
40 WADSWORTH CITY-WCSD	9.115	0.00	80.20	0.00	6.90	3.75	99.97	0.579650	42.02	0.450266	54.95
41 WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD	9.115	4.00	50.60	3.05	0.00	5.00	71.77	0.485753	36.90	0.446194	39.74
42 WESTFIELD TWP-NLSD	9.115	4.00	32.40	4.60	0.00	4.80	54.92	0.291947	38.88	0.216081	43.05
43 GLORIA GLENS VILLAGE-CLSD	9.115	0.00	50.60	3.05	21.50	9.10	93.37	0.532816	43.62	0.351248	60.57
44 WESTFIELD CENTER VIL-CLSD	9.115	1.40	50.60	3.05	2.60	2.50	69.27	0.486605	35.56	0.453592	37.85
45 YORK TWP-BLSD	9.115	8.60	59.35	3.05	0.00	2.50	82.62	0.519034	39.74	0.482934	42.72
46 MEDINA CITY-CLSD	9.115	0.00	50.60	3.05	6.20	2.50	71.47	0.493756	36.18	0.454840	38.96
47 CRESTON VILLAGE-NLSD	9.115	6.70	32.40	4.60	11.80	2.30	66.92	0.297257	47.02	0.192877	54.01
48 CHIPPEWA LAKE VIL-CLSD	9.115	0.40	50.60	3.05	12.60	9.10	84.87	0.471901	44.82	0.428951	48.46
49 WADSWORTH CITY-HLSD	9.115	0.00	71.85	3.05	6.90	2.50	93.42	0.567100	40.44	0.537905	43.17
50 MEDINA CITY/YORK TWP-BLSD	9.115	8.60	59.35	3.05	0.00	2.50	82.62	0.519034	39.74	0.482934	42.72
51 SEVILLE VIL/GUILFORD TWP-CLSD	9.115	8.25	50.60	3.05	5.50	2.50	79.02	0.492581	40.09	0.435794	44.58
52 SEVILLE VIL/WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD	9.115	2.50	50.60	3.05	5.50	5.00	75.77	0.488151	38.78	0.440222	42.41
53 MEDINA CITY/LAFAYETTE TWP-MCSD	9.115	3.90	94.18	3.05	4.80	9.10	124.15	0.574032	52.88	0.463120	66.65
54 CRESTON VIL/WESTFIELD TWP-NCLSD	9.115	2.60	32.40	4.60	10.40	4.80	63.92	0.285998	45.64	0.187205	51.95
55 WADS CITY/WADS TWP-WCSD	9.115	6.20	80.20	0.00	5.70	3.75	104.97	0.580107	44.07	0.439998	58.78
56 WADS CITY/SHARON TWP-HLSD	9.115	6.40	71.85	3.05	5.80	2.50	98.72	0.555679	43.86	0.520076	47.38
57 GLORIA GLNS VIL/WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD	9.115	2.50	50.60	3.05	20.00	11.60	96.87	0.525492	45.96	0.344782	63.47
58 MEDINA CITY/LAFAYETTE TWP-CLSD	9.115	3.80	50.60	3.05	4.70	9.10	80.37	0.482226	41.61	0.431948	45.65

**TOTAL TAX RATE:** is the total rate approved by the voters in your taxing district, for support of your school district, library, municipality, vocational school, parks or other county wide services. This rate also includes 10 mills of unvoted taxes guaranteed by the Ohio Constitution.

**EFFECTIVE TAX RATE:** is your tax after tax reduction factor is applied. You are protected from unvoted increases in tax by Ohio legislation known as House Bill 920. HB920 reduces your tax rate as property values in your district increase during triennial reappraisals and updates.

**OTHER FACTORS** affecting your property tax bill includes such things as: Special Assessments which are charged by your city or county to cover costs of improvements or services and Homestead Exemption which is a reduction in property taxes available to senior citizens and disabled homeowners.

#### IMPORTANT INFORMATION

**DELINQUENT TAXES** - The State of Ohio imposes a 10% penalty and interest on the total amount of real estate taxes and special assessments, which have not been paid at the close of each tax collection.

**PAYMENT PLANS** are available for delinquent taxes. Call 330-725-9749 for more information.

**ALL PROPERTY OWNERS** are responsible for their real estate taxes whether or not they receive a tax bill according to Ohio Revised Code 323.13

**JOHN A. BURKE**  
Medina County Treasurer

144 N. Broadway St., Medina OH 44256

Mon - Fri 8:00 to 4:30

<https://medinacountytreasurer.com>

District		NON BUS:	NON BUS:	OWNER OCC:	OWNER OCC:	District
		RES/AG	OTHER	RES/AG	OTHER	
01	BRUN HILLS TWP-BCSD	0.078852	0.078649	0.019713	0.019662	01
02	BRUN HILLS TWP-HLSD	0.087295	0.086355	0.021823	0.021588	02
03	BRUN CITY-BCSD	0.079776	0.079551	0.019944	0.019887	03
04	CHATHAM TWP-CLSD	0.096583	0.095901	0.024145	0.023975	04
05	GRANGER TWP-HLSD	0.089071	0.088750	0.022267	0.022187	05
07	GRANGER TWP-MCSD	0.074778	0.079314	0.018694	0.019828	07
08	GUILFORD TWP-CLSD	0.095082	0.094484	0.023770	0.023621	08
09	GUILFORD TWP-WCSD	0.082464	0.083794	0.020616	0.020948	09
10	RITTMAN CITY-RCSD	0.093880	0.094603	0.023470	0.023650	10
11	RITTMAN CITY-CLSD	0.093042	0.091394	0.023260	0.022848	11
12	SEVILLE VILLAGE-CLSD	0.092724	0.091212	0.023181	0.022803	12
13	HARRISVILLE TWP-CLSD	0.088915	0.086609	0.022228	0.021652	13
14	HARRISVILLE TWP-NCLSD	0.088978	0.086827	0.022244	0.021706	14
15	LODI VILLAGE-CLSD	0.090349	0.088243	0.022587	0.022060	15
16	HINCKLEY TWP-HLSD	0.086583	0.085943	0.021645	0.021485	16
17	HINCKLEY TWP-BCSD	0.078000	0.078279	0.019500	0.019569	17
19	HOMER TWP-BRLSD	0.085557	0.082508	0.021389	0.020627	19
20	LAFAYETTE TWP-CLSD	0.090543	0.089904	0.022635	0.022476	20
21	LAFAYETTE TWP-MCSD	0.074283	0.078635	0.018570	0.019658	21
24	LITCHFIELD TWP-BLSD	0.097724	0.097165	0.024431	0.024291	24
25	LIVERPOOL TWP-BLSD	0.095174	0.094057	0.023793	0.023514	25
26	MEDINA TWP-MCSD	0.072843	0.077138	0.018210	0.019284	26
27	MEDINA TWP-HLSD	0.086150	0.085135	0.021537	0.021283	27
28	MEDINA CITY-MCSD	0.076667	0.080714	0.019166	0.020178	28
29	MEDINA CITY-BLSD	0.096023	0.095038	0.024005	0.023759	29
30	MONTVILLE TWP-MCSD	0.072596	0.076324	0.018149	0.019081	30
31	MONTVILLE TWP-HLSD	0.085975	0.084180	0.021493	0.021045	31
32	MONTVILLE TWP-WCSD	0.077305	0.078296	0.019326	0.019574	32
33	SHARON TWP-HLSD	0.088344	0.087115	0.022086	0.021778	33
34	SHARON TWP-MCSD	0.074020	0.078090	0.018505	0.019522	34
35	SHARON TWP-WCSD	0.079152	0.080333	0.019788	0.020083	35
36	SPENCER TWP-BRLSD	0.091334	0.090108	0.022833	0.022527	36
37	SPENCER VILLAGE-BRLSD	0.087188	0.086379	0.021797	0.021594	37
38	WADSWORTH TWP-WCSD	0.079791	0.080845	0.019947	0.020211	38
39	WADSWORTH TWP-RCSD	0.093503	0.094217	0.023375	0.023554	39
40	WADSWORTH CITY-WCSD	0.080440	0.081615	0.020110	0.020403	40
41	WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD	0.094323	0.093931	0.023580	0.023482	41
42	WESTFIELD TWP-NLSD	0.094113	0.093597	0.023528	0.023399	42
43	GLORIA GLENS VILLAGE-CLSD	0.090046	0.091092	0.022511	0.022773	43
44	WESTFIELD CENTER VIL-CLSD	0.094108	0.093627	0.023527	0.023406	44
45	YORK TWP-BLSD	0.093816	0.092566	0.023454	0.023141	45
46	MEDINA CITY-CLSD	0.095241	0.094319	0.023810	0.023579	46
47	CRESTON VILLAGE-NLSD	0.078347	0.075079	0.019586	0.018769	47
48	CHIPPEWA LAKE VILLAGE-CLSD	0.084543	0.084623	0.021135	0.021155	48
49	WADSWORTH CITY-HLSD	0.089824	0.088827	0.022456	0.022206	49
50	MEDINA CITY/YORK TWP-BLSD	0.093816	0.092566	0.023454	0.023141	50
51	SEVILLE VILLAGE/GUILFORD TWP-CLSD	0.092798	0.091315	0.023199	0.022828	51
52	SEVILLEVIL/WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD	0.091923	0.090556	0.022980	0.022639	52
53	MEDINA CITY/LAFAYETTE TWP-MCSD	0.073982	0.078174	0.018495	0.019543	53
54	CRESTON VILL/WESTFIELD TWP-NLSD	0.080625	0.077945	0.020156	0.019486	54
55	WADSWORTH CITY/WADS TWP-WCSD	0.077761	0.078906	0.019440	0.019726	55
56	WADSWORTH CITY/SHARON TWP-HLSD	0.085851	0.084300	0.021462	0.021075	56
57	GLORIA GLNS VIL/WESTFIELD TWP-CLSD	0.088378	0.089923	0.022094	0.022480	57
58	MEDINA CITY/LAFAYETTE TWP-CLSD	0.089405	0.088616	0.022351	0.022154	58